
NOTES:

5. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS

1. THIS IS A UHV PART, ELECTROPOLISHING
IS NEEDED BEFORE WELDING. PRIOR TO
ELECTROPOLISHING, THE PART NEEDS TO GO
THROUGH A MULTIPLE STEP CLEANING PROCESS
INVOLVING DEGREASING, WASHING AND DRY
NITROGEN BLOW DOWN.

4. KEEP THE PART CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV
PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL.

3. UNIT WILL BE WATER TESTED FOR LEAKS @ 300 P.S.I.

2. WELDS WILL BE TUNGSTEN INERT GAS (TIG)

P2 SUPT. STR. WELDMENT ASSY.
P1 UPPER VAC. FLANGE WELDMENT ASSY.

P1 FLANGE & BELLOWS WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

P1 ADAPTER & PIVOT FLANGE

P1 INLET PIPE ADAPTER

P1 PIPE ADAPTER

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

A

D

B

C

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

C

B

D

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORYU
N

IV

ER S IT Y

O
A

CIHCFO

Y
R

O
T

AR

OBALLANOITAN
E

N
N

O
G

R
A

G

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

A07520

P4102010106-210000-00

P2 2- ND PHOTON SHUTTER
W/ SUPT. STR. WELDMENT ASSY

1:1

1 2 D

 .03 [.7620]
.01 [0.25]
.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 10/8/92

MUSCIA

D. SHU 9/14/93

D. SHU 9/14/93

T.M. KUZAY 9/14/93

PLOT SCALE: DWG. SCALE:( )D 1=1 1 A07520

TIG

4

D

TIG WATER TIGHT

TIG WATER TIGHT

6

C

5

D

3

C

TIG

2

D

P4102010106-210000

SECTION A - A

-A-

 .008 A

1

D

P4102010103-210100

P4102010103-210200

P4102010103-210001

P4102010103-210002

P4102010103-210003-01

A

A

B

B

SECTION B - B

EXIT

7 8

8
#10 - 32 X 1/2 LG. VENTED SOC. HD. SCREW 8

.200 I.D. X .047 THK. LOCK WASHER 8
C-10081

REF. SOURCE
U-C COMPONENTS, INC.

2330 OLD MIDDLEFIELD WAY
MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA. 94043-2408

415-964-3827

1

.02 X .04 X .04 DEEP

MARK AFTER WELDING

3.125 [79.3750]

30°

–.25°

-A-
.005

A .005

1

D

4

D

3

D

NOTES:
1. WHEN MACHINING VACUUM PARTS USE OF

SILICONE AND SULPHUR-BASED CUTTING FLUID
IS PROHIBITED. USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A) CIMCOOL 5 STAR 49
B) TRIM SOL

2. TORQUE SCREWS TO 44 - 45 IN/LBS BEFORE WELDING

3. THIS IS A UHV PART, ELECTROPOLISHING
IS NEEDED BEFORE WELDING, PRIOR TO
ELECTROPOLISHING, THE PART NEEDS TO GO
THROUGH A MULTIPLE STEP CLEANING PROCESS
INVOLVING DEGREASING, WASHING AND DRY
NITROGEN BLOW DOWN.

4. KEEP THE PART CLEAN, AND WRAP FOR UHV
PACKING WITH ALUMINUM FOIL

5. DIMENSIONS IN [  ] ARE MILLIMETERS

A07520

P4102010106-210000-00

P2 2-ND  PHOTON SHUTTER
SUPPORT STRUCTURE
WELDMENT ASSEMBLY

1:1

2 2 D

 .03 [.7620]
.01 [0.25]
.005 [0.127]

.25

125

SEE PARTS LIST

MUSCIA 10/12/92

MUSCIA

D. SHU 9/14/93

D. SHU 9/14/93

T.M. KUZAY 9/14/93

PLOT SCALE: DWG. SCALE:( )D 1=1 1 A07520

7

A

D

B

C

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

C

B

D

A

12345678

QTYMATERIAL / SPECNOMENCLATURE OR DESCRIPTIONDWG/PART NUMBERITEM

PARTS LIST

ARGONNE NATIONAL LABORATORYU
N

IV

ER S IT Y

O
A

CIHCFO

Y
R

O
T

AR

OBALLANOITAN
E

N
N

O
G

R
A

G

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF

ADVANCED PHOTON SOURCE
TITLE

DRAWING NUMBERSIZE

OFSHEET

SCALE

CHIEF DESIGN ENGINEER DATE

GP LEADER

PROJECT MGR.

LOG NUMBER

MATERIAL

DRAWN BY DATE

CHECKED BY

DESIGNER

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

TOLERANCES

DECIMALS ANGULAR

.X    – –   °

.XX   –

.XXX  –

SURFACE ROUGHNESS

REMOVE ALL BURRS AND
BREAK SHARP EDGES .03 MAX.

SURFACE TEXTURE TO BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI B46.1

DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING IN
ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST ANSI Y14.5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGREVISIONS

SYM CHANGE DESCRIPTION BY CHKD DATE

APPROVED/RELEASED

4
3

2

1

#10 - 32 X 7/8 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW SST

P2 SUPT. STR. 1 ST WELDMENT ASSY.

P2 PHOTON SHUTTER WELDMENT ASSY.

P1 SUPT. STR. 2 ND WELDMENT ASSY.

32
1

1

1

P4102010106-210500

P4102010106-210400

P4102010103-210300-01

7.378 [187.4012]

9 8 7 6

65

5

6

7

8

9

34SST.200 I.D. X .047 THK. LOCK WASHER

34SST#10 - 32 UNF NUT

2SST#10 - 32 X 1 5/16 LG. SOC. HD. SCREW

2SST.219 I.D. X .049 THK. PLAIN WASHER

1P1 SUPT. STR. HOLDING BRACKETP4102010103-210004

A

A

A - AVIEW

5.861 [148.8676]

2.775 [70.4730]

Ø.5000 [12.7000] -.0007 [0.0178]
 .0000 [0.0000] X .38 DEEP

C’SK 45° TO Ø.520 BOTH ENDS

 THRUØ.440 [11.1760]

0.334 [8.48]

0.334 [8.48]

1.947 [49.45]

1.947 [49.45]

C

2

2X

3/32

OFHC COPPER

SST

OFHC COPPER

(2 OF 2)
SST


